

Kanya Lal & Ors. Vs. Karam Chand

CMPMO No. 589/2024

04.10.2024 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Uday Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioners.

CMPMO No. 589/2024

Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable within four weeks, on taking steps within two days.

List on 8th November, 2024.

CMP No. 18599/2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, execution of impugned order dated 09.09.2024, passed by learned Senior Civil Judge, Kullu, District Kullu, H.P., in case No. 44 of 2015, titled as Karam Chand Vs. Bhop Ram & Others, shall remain stayed and the parties are directed to maintain status quo, qua nature and possession of the suit land, till the next date of hearing.

CMP No. 18600/2024

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicants to file typed/translated copies of Annexures P-2, P-3 and P-4 before the next date of hearing.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

4th October, 2024
(raman)