

Kanya Lal & ors. versus Karam Chand

CMPMO No.589 of 2024

08.11.2024. Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Abhishek, Proxy Counsel, for the respondent.

CMPMO No.589 of 2024 & CMP No.18599 of 2024

As jointly prayed for, list the matter on **10.12.2024**.

Interim order passed on 04.10.2024, to continue till the next date of hearing.

November 08, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge