

Kanya Lal & ors. versus Karam Chand

CMPMO No.589 of 2024

10.12.2024. Present: Ms. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice
Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Arun, Advocate, for the respondent.

**CMPMO No.589 of 2024 & CMP No.18599 of
2024**

As jointly prayed for, list the matter
on **24.12.2024**.

Interim order passed on 04.10.2024, to
continue till the next date of hearing.

CMP No.18600 of 2024

In view of the averments made in the
application, the application for filing translation
of documents i.e. Annexure P-2 [Exchanged Deed],
Annexures P-3 & P-4 [Jamabandies], the same
is allowed, except, in case, the same are
necessitated by this Court, in which event it
should be filed within two days, from passing of
such order.

December 10, 2024
(Shivender)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge