

Kanya Lal & Ors. vs Karam Chand

CMPMO No.589 of 2024

24.12.2024 Present: Ms. Amita Chandel Advocate vice
Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Arun, Advocate, for the respondent.

List on **02.01.2025**, before appropriate
Bench.

December 24, 2024
(Chiranjeev)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge