

Kanya Lal & Ors. vs Karam Chand

CMPMO No.589 of 2024

02.01.2025 Present: Mr. Amita Chandel, Advocate vice Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Tanu, Advocate vice Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.18599 of 2024

Ms. Tanu, Advocate, appearing as vice counsel for Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, prays for three weeks further time to file reply to the application.

Prayer not opposed.

Let reply to the application be filed as aforesaid.

Interim orders dated 04.10.2024, to continue till next date of hearing.

List thereafter.

January 02, 2025
(Chiranjeev)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge