

Kanya Lal & others vs. Karam Chand

CMPMO No.589 of 2024

27.03.2025 Present: Mr. Dhruv Kuthiala and Mr. Udey Kuthiala, Advocates
vice counsel for the petitioners.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.5151 of 2025

By way of this application, a prayer has been made to refer the matter to mediation. The prayer is not opposed by learned counsel for the respondent. Accordingly, the parties are referred to mediation by Mr.G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate. A request be made by the Registry to learned Mediator, who on receipt of reference, shall fix the date for appearance of parties for the purpose of mediation. Report of learned Mediator be submitted to this Court on or before 30th may, 2025.

List on 5th June, 2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

March 27, 2025
(vt)