

Kanya Lal & others vs. Karam Chand

CMPMO No. 589 of 2024

05.06. 2025 Present: Mr. Udey Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties have jointly stated that the mediation is still going on and the next date is fixed for 20.6.2025.

List on 11.7.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

5th June, 2025
(kck)