

Kanya Lal and others vs. Karam Chand

**CMPMO No. 589 of 2024**

30.08.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sana Rana, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate for the respondent.

Learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners informs the Court that the medication was not successful. Now, list for consideration on 15.10.2025.

Interim to continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

August 30, 2025  
(narender)