

Kanya Lal and Ors. Vs. Karam Chand

CMPMO No.589 of 2024

15.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, with M/s Dhruv Kuthiala and Uday Kuthiala, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **18.11.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 15, 2025
(Rishi)