

**Kanya Lal & Ors. v. Karam Chand  
CMPMO No.589 of 2024**

**18.11.2025** Present: Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

November 18, 2025  
(*Vinod*)