

Kanya Lal & others vs. Karam Chand

CMPMO No. 589 of 2024

23.02.2026 **Present:** Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice
Mr. Dhruv Kuthiala, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the
respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioners, list on 05.03.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

February 23, 2026 (Nisha)