

Kanya Lal & ors. Vs. Karam Chand

CMPMO No. 589 of 2024

20.4.2026 Present: Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate, assisted by Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the respondent.

Before proceeding further, let record of Execution Petition No. 44 of 2015, titled as, 'Karam Chand versus Bhoop Ram', pending before the learned Senior Civil Judge, Kullu, District Kullu, H.P. be requisitioned, for the next date of hearing.

List on 4.5.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

April 20, 2026
(kalpana)