

Kanya Lal & Ors. Vs Karam Chand

CMPMO No. 589 of 2024

04.05.2026

Present: Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms.
Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Advocate, for the
respondent.

Record not received. For awaiting the same,
list after three weeks.

CMP No. 18599 of 2024

Interim order dated 04.10.2024, is made
absolute. Alteration/modification/vacation on motion.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

04th May, 2026
(Pranod Kumar)